
OTHER TRANSITION LIAISONS

School/Organization VR District VR District 
Phone VR Counselor Counselor Email Counselor 

Phone

Clearfield Job Corps Davis District (385) 489-6015 Mason Cundick mcundick@utah.gov 3854896031

DCFS Valley West District (801) 957-8200 Shiloh Wolfe shilohwolfe@utah.gov (801) 957-8204

Decker Lake Valley West District (801) 957-8200 Shiloh Wolfe shilohwolfe@utah.gov (801) 957-8204

Decker Lake Youth Corrections Salt Lake District (801) 238-4560 Jeff Kenyon jeffkenyon@utah.gov (801) 238-4577

Division of Services for Blind and 
Visually Impaired 

Division of Services for 
Blind and Visually 

Impaired
801-323-4347 Adam Rushforth arushforth@utah.gov 801-323-4347

Juvenile Court Valley West District (801) 957-8200 Shiloh Wolfe shilohwolfe@utah.gov (801) 957-8204

Juvenile Justice Services Courts Salt Lake District (801) 238-4560 Jeff Kenyon jeffkenyon@utah.gov (801) 238-4577

Juvenile Justice Services / CATS / 
YESS Valley West District (801) 957-8200 Shiloh Wolfe shilohwolfe@utah.gov (801) 957-8204

mailto:shilohwolfe@utah.gov
mailto:shilohwolfe@utah.gov
mailto:jeffkenyon@utah.gov
mailto:shilohwolfe@utah.gov
mailto:jeffkenyon@utah.gov
mailto:shilohwolfe@utah.gov


K-12 Online School Provo District (801) 806-0950 Bill Miller billmiller@utah.gov (801) 806-0950

Millcreek Youth Center Ogden District (801) 395-7020 Natalie Seely nseely@utah.gov 8013956315

Slate Canyon Youth Center Provo District (801) 806-0950 John Platts jplatts@utah.gov (801) 806-0956

Utah Schools for the Blind (Orem) Provo District (801) 806-0950 Bill Miller billmiller@utah.gov (801) 806-0951

Utah Schools for Deaf and Blind Ogden District (801) 395-7020
Jenny Shurleff          
Hearing Impaired VR 

Counseslor
jshurtleff@utah.gov (801) 395-7020

Utah Schools for Deaf and Blind Ogden District 801-395-7020
Tina Reisner        

Visually Impaired VR 
Counselor

treisner@utah.gov 8013234390

Utah Schools for Deaf and Blind 
(Salt Lake) Salt Lake District (801) 238-4560 Michelle Foulger mkfoulger@utah.gov (801) 323-4375

Utah Schools for the Deaf and Blind 
(Springville) Central Utah District (801) 465-8384 Brigham Geurts bgeurts@utah.gov (801) 465-8384

Volunteers of America Youth Salt Lake District (801) 238-4560 Edwina Newton enewton@utah.gov (801) 238-4584

Wasatch Youth Valley West District (801) 957-8200 Dawn Fleischman dfleischman@utah.gov (801) 957-8226
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Wasatch Youth Services Salt Lake District (801) 238-4560 Jeff Kenyon jeffkenyon@utah.gov (801) 238-4577

Waterfall Canyon Academy Ogden District (801) 395-7020 Laura Gutierrez lauragutierrez@utah.gov (801) 395-7030

Weber Basin Job Corps Ogden District (801) 395-7020 Laura Gutierrez lauragutierrez@utah.gov (801) 395-7030

Weber Valley Detention Center Ogden District (801) 395-7020 Laura Gutierrez lauragutierrez@utah.gov (801) 395-7030
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